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[No. 913,A.] 	 [Published April 3, 1889.] 

CHAPTER 198. 
AN ACT to amend chapter 130, of the laws of 

1885, entitled, "An act to incorporate the city of 
Mayville." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 6, of chapter 4, of chapter 
130, of the laws of 1885, is amended to read as 
follows: Section 6. The elective officers of said 
city shall be a mayor, clerk, treasurer, assessor, 
two justices of the peace, a street commissioner 
and a marshal elected by the city at large, and 
two aldermen and one supervisor from each 
ward; provided, however, that no election of 
supervisors shall be had until the first Tuesday 
of April, A. D. 1890. All elective officers except 
justices of the peace and aldermen, shall, unless 
elected to fill vacancy, hold their respective 
offices for one year, or until their successors are 
elected and qualified; provided, however, that 
the council shall have power, for due cause, satis-
factory to them, to expel any of their own 
number, and to remove from office any officer or 
agent of the city except mayor and justices of the 
peace, due notice and opportunity for hearing be-
ing first given to the officer proposed to be removed. 
Justices of the peace shall hold their offices for 
two years and until their successors are elected 
and qualified. The term of every officer elected 
under this act, except justices of the peace, shall 
commence on the second Tuesday in April of the 
year for which such officer is elected, and the 
term of office of all appointed officers shall expire 
with that of the members of the body appointing 
them. 

SECTION 2. Said chapter 130, of the laws of 1885, 
is further amended by striking out all of section 
8, chapter 4, and insert the following in lieu there-
of: Section 8. The supervisors shall represent 
their respective wards in the county board of super-
visors; provided, however, that the senior alder-
man in each ward shall he ex-officio a county 
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supervisor of the county of Dodge, and shall rep-
resent his ward in the county board of supervisors 
until supervisors shall have been elected in accord-
ance with section 1, of this act, and in case of the 
absence or inability to attend any session of such 
county board, of any such senior alderman, or of 
any supervisor, after said supervisor3 shall have 
been elected as aforesaid, the common council 
shall have power to appJint some suitable person 
to serve in that capacity. 

SECTION 3. Section 13, chapter 4, of said chapter Amended. 

130, of the laws of 1885, is hereby amended so as 
to read as follows: Section 13. All other officers 
necessary for the management of said city shall 
be . appointed by the common council thereof. 

SECTION 4. Subdivision 36, of section 5, of chap- Amended. 

ter 7, of chapter 130, laws of 1885, is amended by 
adding the following: and justices of the peace. 

SECTION 5. All acts or parts of acts conflicting 
with the provisions of this act are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 6. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 30, 1889. . 

[No. 318, S.] 	 [Published April 2, 1869.] 

CHAPTER 216. 
AN ACT to incorporate the city of Dodgeville. 

The people ot the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

CHAPTER I. 

SECTION 1. All that part of the town of Dodge- Corporate 

ville, in the county of Iowa, and state of Wiscon- 
sin, contained within the limits and boundaries 
hereinafter specified, including the present village 
of Dodgeville, shall be a city by the name of "the 
city of Dodgeville," and the people now inhabit-
ing, or who shall hereafter inhabit the district of 
country hereinafter described, shall continue to be 

' 


